

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

RECEIVED

By Tracy Crews at 10:31 am, Jan 19, 2023

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER MAINTENANCE REPORT

REPORT #7

The same of the sa												
Complete this report Send copy to Depar	in dup tment o	licate at the of Health and	time Sen	of the	re rvic	gular monthly p es; retain origi	oreventative nal in depart	maintena tment file.	ance check, and			repaired.
ALCO SENSOR IV SN 111743						e of agency souri State H	ghway Pat	trol		01/18/2	INSPECTION 2023	
LOCATION OF INSTRUM 6012 NE Antioch	Road.	Gladstone,	МО	6411	9					10:25 p		
CHECKLIST: Place	a mark	in the box by	eac	h item	if fo	und to be satis	factory or if o	operating	within establish	ed limits.	(Write in observ	ed values
where determined.)	Unmarl	ked items mu	ıst b	e corr	ecte	d before using	instrument.					
☑ DIGITAL READ	OUT (A	ALL ELEMEN	TS (OPER	ATI	ONAL)						
✓ TEMPERATUR	E OF A	LCO SENSC)R (1	10°C -	40°	C)						
	KING I	PROPERLY										
☑ TIME AND DAT			_				*:					
BREATH ALCOHOL	_ ACCI	JRACY STAI	NDA	RDS								
☑ SIMULATOR S	OR SOLUTION					☐ COMPRESSED ETHANOL-GAS MIXTURE						
☑ STANDARD SU	JPPLIE	R RepCo M	lark	eting	Co	L	OT # 2100	1	EXP. DATE <u>06/16/2023</u>			
☑ SIMULATOR TI	EMPER	RATURE (34°	C ±	0.2°C	_	33.98 SI	M. SN	MP232	4 SIM. I	NIST EXF	P DATE 11/29/	2023
0.080% ST	box coi ANDAF ANDAF	rresponding t RD - MUST F RD - MUST F	o the REAL	e stan D BET D BET	dar WE WE	d solution being EN 0.095% an EN 0.076% an EN 0.038% an	g used. (PRI d 0.105% IN d 0.084% IN	INTOUT A ICLUSIVI ICLUSIVI	ATTACHED) E E			
TEST 1 ▼ .096				TES	7 2	097			TEST 3 ▼ .0	95		
☑ RFI DETECTOR	OPEF	RATING										
INDICATE THE NU							G RANGES	S SINCE	THE LAST MA	INTENAN	NCE REPORT:	
(BO NOT INCLUDE	1	7.2		1	,	1	Ī		1		1	
REFUSALS 0	1	0.01)	כ		50		(.1014)	5	(.1519)	0	(OVER .19)	0
List any new parts established limits (u	and des	scribe any al er side if nece	terat essa	tion or	mo	dification that	was made to	o restore	the instrument	to opera	te satisfactorily	and within
INSPECTING OFFI	CER											
SIGNATURE	8	16							CPL. B. E. 7		N #1256	
TYPE II PERMIT NUMBER/8		N DATE							(816) 622-0			
Return completed	report			Alcoho			partment of	Health a	nd Senior Serv	ices, Sou	theast District O	Office
		Бу		, , , , ,	1							I AR-11

AS IV Serial no: 111743
Version no: 532B

TEST RECORD 00753

9/
Temp Date Time 210L

Air Blank:
01/18/23 22:29 .000
Calibration Check:
21 01/18/23 22:29 .096

Subject Name
MAINT TEST # |
Subject I.D.

Deerator Name, I.D.

R.O.C. THORAN ZWAL

Location

CLAY CO. FONT OFICE

AS IU Serial no: 111743
Version no: 532B

TEST RECORD 00754
9/
Temp Date Time 210L
Air Blank:
01/18/23 22:31 .000
Calibration Check:
22 01/18/23 22:31 .097
Subject Name
PAINT TEST # Z
Subject I.D.

Operator Name, I.D.
CALSE HOTAN ZON(
Location
CLAY (0.700+ OFFICE

AS IV Serial no: 111743 Version no: 532B

TEST RECORD 00755
9/
Temp Date Time 210L
Air Blank:
01/18/23 22:33 .000
Calibration Check:
23 01/18/23 22:33 .095

Subject Name

MADUT HIS #3
Subject I.D.

Operator Name, I.D.

Location 220146

CLAY CO. FUNG OFFICE

AS IV Serial no: 111743
Version no: 532B

TEST RECORD 00756

Temp Date Time 210L

VOID: RFI
12 01/18/23 22:36

Subject Name

LFT TST

Subject I.D.

Operator Name, I.D.

CPC S.E. TAONAN CONS.

Location

CLAST (O. Zont Office



STATE OF MISSOURI

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM



PERMIT TYPE II

BRUCE E. THOMAN

is hereby authorized to instruct and supervise operators, train instructors, inspect, calibrate, perform field service and repairs, and operate the following breath analyzer(s):

ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER, INTOX DMT

for the determination of the alcoholic content of blood from a sample of expired air. Permit issued under the provisions of sections 577.020 through 577.041, RSMo and 306.111 through 306.119 RSMo.

Mile Massure

DATE ____5/16/2022 NUMBER 220146 EXPIRES 5/16/2024

MO 580-0771 (6-10)

DIRECTOR OF STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

Davla J. Nichelson

DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

LAB-4 (R6-10)



STATE OF MISSOURI

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM

INSTRUMENT OPERATOR CARD

The named cardholder is authorized to operate an evidential breath alcohol instrument for the determination of the alcoholic content in breath form of expired ai in Missouri.

Operator THOMAN, BRUCE

Permit No 220146

Date Issued 5/16/2022 Date Expires 5/16/2024





RepCo Marketing Co 3101-188 Stony Brook Drive Raleigh, NC 27604

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

MANUFACTURER AND SUPPLIER: RepCo Marketing Co.

LOT NUMBER: 21001

EXPIRATION DATE: June 16, 2023 at 11:59 p.m.

RepCo Marketing Co. certifies the following:

RepCo Marketing Co. prepared, tested and supplied Lot Number 21001 of Alcohol Certified Solution for simulators. This solution was manufactured and tested by RepCo Marketing Co., with confirmation by ISO 17025 and ISO 17034 accredited institution Alcohol Countermeasure Systems, using NIST standards. Random samples were analyzed by Alcohol Countermeasure Systems utilizing a gas chromatograph and found to contain _.1222 gms/dl +/-.003 gms/dl wt/vol ethanol (95% Confidence).

The alcohol and distilled water used in the solution were found to be free of any interfering substance.

This solution will produce a vapor alcohol value of _100 +/-3% gms/210L breath when heated to 34 Degrees Celsius +/-0.2 Degrees Celsius in a simulator (95% Confidence).

The date of manufacture for this lot number is __ June 17, 2021 expiration date for this lot number is June 16, 2023 at 11:59 p.m.

This document is a true representation of the original Certificate of Analysis.

Alma Palmer, Operations Manager

RepCo Marketing Co.